ETAS ID: TM873063

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CROCUS TECHNOLOGY INC.		01/31/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE
CROCUS TECHNOLOGY SA		01/31/2024	Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allegro MicroSystems, LLC	
Street Address:	955 Perimeter Road	
City:	Manchester	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03103-3353	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6252112	XTREMESENSE
Registration Number:	6196178	XTREMESENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7814019966

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7814019988 Phone: Email: clw@dc-m.com

Correspondent Name: DALY, CROWLEY, MOFFORD, & DURKEE, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 201B

Address Line 4: WESTWOOD, MASSACHUSETTS 02090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALLEG-036TUS and -038TUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Durkee	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul D. Durkee/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008335 FRAME: 0138 source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT_ALLEG-036TUS_-038TUS#page1.tif source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT_ALLEG-036TUS_-038TUS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008335 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas CROCUS TEHCNOLOGY INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having a registered office at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, New Castle, Delaware, 19808, United States of America, having its principal place of business at 870 North McCarthy Boulevard, Suite 220, Milpitas, California, 95035, United States of America, and CROCUS TECHNOLOGY SA, a French Société par Actions Simplifiée, having its registered office located at 3 Avenue Doyen Louis Weil 6ème étage, 38000, Grenoble France, and registered under number 453 278 475 RCS Grenoble, France, are hereinafter called "Assignors" may have the legal right, title and interest in and certain trademarks including those listed in the attached Schedule A attached hereto; and

Whereas, Allegro MicroSystems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 955 Perimeter Road, Manchester, New Hampshire 03103-3353, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of is hereby acknowledge, Assignors hereby, without reservation:

Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said intellectual property listed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, and including any and all other Trademarks, Trademark Applications for Registration of the United States of America, any and all other trademark applications for Registration, and including any common law rights relating thereto, together with the goodwill of the business.

In testimony of which authorized representatives of CROCUS TECHNOLOGY INC. and CROCUS TECHNOLOGY SA, have executed this Assignment as a binding instrument on the date indicated next to their respective name(s).

For CROCUS TECHNOLOGY INC.

Dated: JANUARY 31, 2024

CRÓÇUS TECHNOLOGY INC.

By: Michael Doogue

In his capacity as President of CROCUS

TECHNOLOGY INC.

For CROCUS TECNOLOGY SA

¢ŔO¢ÚS TECHNOLOGY SA

(By: Michael Doogue

In his capacity as President of CROCUS

TECHNOLOGY SA

1042435

TRADEMARK REEL: 008335 FRAME: 0140

SCHEDULE A

Serial Number	Registration Number	Word Mark
88454263	6252112	XTREME SENSE
88454231	6196178	XTREME SENSE

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008335 FRAME: 0141